

MILITARY LANDS & CANTONMENTS DEPARTMENT ZHOB CANTONMENT BOARD

Tel & Fax: 0822412727 Allama Iqbal Road, Zhob Cantt

MOST IMMEDIATE/BY FAX/E-mail.

No R&T/Auction/ 296

Dated: 24 Feb, 2025

AUCTION NOTICE

An "Open Public Auction" of Misc old materials "AS IS WHERE IS" basis shall be held on 13th March, 2025 at 01:30 PM in office of Cantonment Board Zhob,. However, in case the auction cannot be held on the given date for any reason whatsoever, or a most advantageous bid is not received then the auction will be held for a second time and if required a third time as per the schedule given below:

i) Date & time of 2nd auction

14th March, 2025 at 02:30 PM.

ii) Date & time of 3rd auction

17th March, 2025 at 01:30 PM.

Terms & Conditions.

- a) Interested bidders/persons/firms registered with Sales Tax Department can participate in the auction.
- b) Interested parties / persons/firms shall deposit Rs.50,000/- as an earnest money in the form of pay orders in favour of Cantonment Board Zhob.
- c) The bid will only be accepted on confirmation by the Board.
- d) The successful bidder shall deposit one-fourth of the total bid amount at the fall of hammer, while the remaining amount shall be deposited within 03 days of approval of the bid by the Board.
- e) The successful bidder shall pay all applicable Govt. Taxes as per prevailing rates in addition to the bid amount.
- f) Bidders shall provide their CNICs, Office address and telephone/cell numbers, email/fax number.
- g) Notice of the rejection of all bids or proposal shall be given promptly to all auctioneer that submitted bids.
- h) The auctioned material will be released / handed over to the highest bidder, subject to full payment of auction inclusive of all Govt. Taxes.
- i) Any bid received in contravention of enabling provisions of PPRA rules, 2004 will be declared non responsive by the procuring entity. Cantonment Board Zhob being procuring entity reserved the right to accept or reject any / bid on technical / administrative grounds under Rule 33(1) of PPRA Rules, 2004 (As amended upto date).
- j) Cantonment Board Zhob shall incur no liability, solely by virtue of its invoking aforesaid term (g) towards auctioneers who have submitted bids.
- k) The Office of Cantonment Board Zhob may be visited for information on the subject during office hours.

1) The Advertisement is also available on PPRA website.

Cantonment Executive Officer

Zhob Cantonment

Copy to:

- Accountant CBZ to upload on PPRA website.
- 2. Master File